SHIMURALI SACHINANDAN COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(A TEACHER-TRAINING INSTITUTE, W.B. GOVT. AIDED, AFFILIATED TO BSAEU, RECOGNISED BY NCTE & ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE- A)

P.O. SHIMURALI, DIST.- NADIA, W.B., PIN-741248

From: Dr. Ahana Chakraborty

Principal / Secretary

Ref. No. SSCE/ 228 / 2023-24



Ph.: 03473351021

E-mail: shimuralicollege@gmail.com

Date 06-02-2024

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION FOR

Interactive Display

Shimurali Sachinandan College of Education

NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed Quotations are hereby invited from reliable and bonafide suppliers for supplying the materials as specified below for the Scheme namely -

Supply and Installation of Interactive Display

- 1. The Quotation will be received in the office of the Shimurali Sachinandan College of Education from 06/02/2024 to 12/02/2024 during office hours and will be opened on 15/02/2024 at 2.00PM in the Principal Chamber.
- 2. The Quotation should be submitted in sealed cover.
- 3. The suppliers should quote the rates in figures as well as in words.
- 4. The suppliers should submit Income Tax, Sales Tax and Profession Tax and Panchayat Tax or Municipal Tax (as may be applicable) clearance certificate.
- 5. Incomplete Quotation will be summarily rejected.
- 6. Acceptance of lowest quotation is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 7. The undersigned also reserves the right to distribute the Supply Order among as many suppliers as may be considered.

8. deduction of GST or TDS is applicable as per Govt. Rules.

or academic to the transfer as per contraction.				
SI.	Name of Materials	Specification	Site of Delivery	Maximum time
No.			×	allowed for
				delivery
1.	Interactive Display	4K UHD, Touch	Shimurali Sachnanadan	5 days
		Screen, Built in	College of education,	
		Android 65" 32 GB	Shimurali , Nadia	
		Flash (minimum), GB	PIN-741248	
		RAM		

On write Warranty 3 Years

Dr. Ahana Chakraborty **Principal** Shimurali Sachinandan College

of Education P.O.-Shimurali, Dist.-Nadia, Pin-741248, W.B. Ph.No.-03473-351021

Copy to:

- 1. Chakdaha Panchayat Samity, Nadia.
- 2. Prodhan, Chanduria 1 G.P, Chakdaha, Nadia.
- 3. Manager, PNB, Shimurali, Nadia.
- 4. Office Notice Board.
- 5. College Website.